Change Order # 5

Project: <u>ITB 22-25-010 - 2022 LMIG</u>

Contract Date: August 16, 2022 Change Order Effective Date: January 3, 2023 Change Order Issued to: McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 2365 Aimwell Road Vidalia, GA 30474 You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. **DESCRIPTION** ITEM NO. Total Paving at Sandhill Recreation Complex \$185,702.90 TOTAL The original Contract Sum was......\$ 3,764,575.98 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders......(-\$511,431.19) The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was......\$ 3,253,144.79 The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.....\$ 185,702.90 The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.....\$ 3,438,847.69 Owner Contractor Effingham County Board of Commissioners McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 804 S. Laurel Street 2365 Aimwell Road Springfield, GA 31329 Vidalia, GA 30474 By: _____ By: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____



2365 Aimwell Road Vidalia, GA 30474

Phone: (912) 537-7887

Fax: (912) 538-7967

То:	Roberts Engineering Company	Contact:	R.M. "Rip" Graham
Address:	6001 Chatham Center Dr. Suite 150	Phone:	
	Savannah, GA 31405	Fax:	
Project Name:	Effingham 2022 LMIG (Paving At Rec. Dept. Sandhill) CO5	Bid Number:	
Project Location:	Sandhill Recreation Department, Guyton, GA	Bid Date:	11/28/2022

Line #	Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.000
	2	Grading For Turn Around / Round About Area	462.000	SY	\$30.82	\$14,238.840
	3	Curb And Gutter At Round About (30 Inch Type 7 Face)	145.000	LF	\$49.07	\$7,115.150
	4	Concrete Pad Inside Circle (6 Inch Median)	152.000	SY	\$85.40	\$12,980.800
	5	6 Inch GABC @ Turn Around / Round About Area	462.000	SY	\$44.07	\$20,360.340
	6	Asphalt Binder Course 2 Inch 19MM	2,729.000	SY	\$15.96	\$43,554.840
	6	Shoulder Build Dress Out	0.183	ACRE	\$12,785.93	\$2,339.830
	7	Asphalt Surface Course 1.5 Inch 12.5 MM Incl. Tack	3,247.000	SY	\$13.17	\$42,762.990
	8	Grassing	0.180	ACRE	\$18,072.39	\$3,253.030
	9	Onsite Sanitary Facilities	1.000	LS	\$130.00	\$130.000
	10	4 Inch Conduit (Dbl Run) Turned Up At Center Of Concrete Island	84.000	LF	\$29.37	\$2,467.080
	11	Sign And Marking	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.000

Total Bid Price: \$185,702.900

Notes:

- The above price does not include provisions for any permits
- Hazardous Materials encountered on Project will be handled seperately
- Erosion Control only included as specifically mentioned in proposal
- Payment terms are Net 30 Days from compeltion of work, unless otherwise stipulated
- Price based on request from Effingham County
- NO PRIME has been included
- Final Payment will be based on measured in place quantities.

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:			
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	McLendon Enterprises, Inc.			
Buyer:				
Signature:	Authorized Signature:			
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator:			

11/28/2022 2:41:47 PM Page 1 of 1